

# **Nacra 14 Sq**

## **Hull Assembly**

<b><u>PART NO</u></b>	<b><u>DESCRIPTION</u></b>
1514	Hull Assembly Port
1515	Hull Assembly Starboard
1030	Daggerboard
1031	Daggerboard Stop
F176	Stop Bolt
F123	1/4 Nylon Nut
1052	Daggerboard Side Loader Assembly
1051	Side Load S/Cord Kit
9703	Cinch Ring
1019	Strap Eye
1034	Hammock Hook
1017	Drain Bung Assembly
9036	Drain Bung
1102	Gudgeon Pin Style
1101	Gudgeon Bush Style
1104	Gudgeon Bush
1002	Gudgeon Retainer
1103	Gudgeon Back up Plate
1014	Chainplate Sidestay
1740	2 Hole Support Plate
1804	2 Hole Tang (Hull)
1824	5" Inspection Port
1825	4" Inspection port
1828	5" Port Lid
1835	4" Port Lid
1827	O Ring Port Lid
1836	5" O Ring
1831	Trampoline Track Old Style
1830	Trampoline Track New Style
1245	Front Deck State colour
1214	Rear Deck State colour
1614	Hull Sticker (pair)
1741	Hull tang Spinnaker
F090	Rivet 6:6 Alloy
F108	Rivet 6:6 S/Steel
F101	Rivet 6:8 S/Steel
F102	Rivet 6:10 S/Steel

## **Front Beam Assembly**

<b><u>PART NO</u></b>	<b><u>DESCRIPTION</u></b>
2140	Front Beam Assembly
2141	Front Beam Assembly (bolt on)
2142	Beam Extrusion
2144	Internal I Beam
2143	Dolphin Striker Strap

2505	Dolphin Striker Casting
2507	Dolphin Striker Rod 9/16
2504	Mast Ball 9/16
F151	9/16 Nut
F152	9/16 Washer
2506	Compression Post Tube
F167	5/16 x 1 1/4 bolt D/Striker
F107	5/16 Nylon Nut
F122	5/16 Washer
2149	End Cap left
2150	End Cap right
7178	Spring Block
1384	Cleat Mast Spanner
1387	Fair Lead
1386	Rope Guide
1382	Cleat Base
F175	3/16 2 1/2 CS Bolt
F170	3/16 Nylon Nut
7134	Strap Eye
7392	Pulley
3190	Beam Strap Set (one only)
2510	Beam Chip Black
F142	3/8 x 5" Bolt S/Steel
F133	3/8 S/Steel Washer
F164	5/16 1 1/2 Bolt
F100	Rivet 6:4
F108	Rivet 6:6
F101	Rivet 6:8
F102	Rivet 6:10

## Rear Beam Assembly

<u>PART NO</u>	<u>DESCRIPTION</u>
3140	Rear Beam Assembly
3141	Rear Beam Assembly (Bolt On)
3451	Rear Beam Extrusion
2151	Beam End Cap with Hole Left
2152	Beam End Cap with Hole Right
7100	Traveller Track RCB
7158	Track Stop End (Pair)
7105	Traveller Car RCB Ronstan
7331	Traveller Car I Beam Style (6 Wheel)
7332	Traveller Car RCB (PYF)
F172	Track Bolt 3/16 x 1" SC
F173	3/16 Wing Nut
F171	3/16 1 1/2 Bolt RH
F170	3/16 Nylon Nut
3505	Swivel Cleat Assembly
3507	Swivel Cleat Base
7134	Strap Eye
3710	Trampoline Lacing (Red)
1019	Stap Eye Flared
7094	Small Strap Eye
6009	Hull stop

3161	Slug Slide (7)
3162	Rudder Rope Bush 1/2
F100	Rivet 6:4 S/Steel
F108	Rivet 6:6 S/Steel
F101	Rivet 6:8 S/Steel
F102	Rivet 6:10 S/Steel
3197	Beam Strap (one only)
2510	Beam Chip (Black)
F164	5/16 x 1 1/2 Bolt
F122	5/16 washer
C604	Replacement torlon Ball Kit (36)
3142	Internal I Beam
F142	3/8 x 5" S/Steel Bolt
F133	3/8 S/S Washer

## **Mast Assembly**

<b><u>PART NO</u></b>	<b><u>DESCRIPTION</u></b>
6140	Mast Assembly
6451	Mast Extrusion
6552	Mast Head Casting
1754	Head Sheave
F269	Clevis Pin
F686	Circle Clip
6522	Mast Plug
6812	Halyard lock
6806	Mast Hound
1978	Cheek Block 20mm
6532	Double Cheek Block
6102	Swivel Cleat PYF
6105	Swivel Cleat Ronstan
6203	Halyard Cleat Black
9566	Mast Spanner
F154	Bolt 5/16 x 3 1/2 Mast Spanner
F107	5/16 Nylon Nut
6605	Mast Base
F158	Hinge Pin
6012	Electrocution Sticker
F100	Rivet 6:4 S/Steel
F108	Rivet 6:6 S/Steel
F101	Rivet 6:8 S/Steel
F090	Rivet 6:10 S/Steel

## **Rigging Assembly**

<b><u>PART NO</u></b>	<b><u>DESCRIPTION</u></b>
9445	Sidestay (PVC Coated)
9313	Forestay Assembly
9214	Trapeze Wire
9893	Chainplate (10 Hole)
9894	Chainplate Cover

9899	Chainplate Pin
F686	Circle Clip
9003	5/16 Bow shackle with hole
9004	1/4 Bow Shackle
9838	O Ring 2"Halyard Block
9891	1/4 Twist Shackle
9854	Ropelock
9853	Dogbone S/Steel

## **Rudder and Tiller Assembly**

<b><u>PART NO</u></b>	<b><u>DESCRIPTION</u></b>
4414	Rudder Assembly Ackerman Steering
4500	Rudder Casting
4511	Rudder Casting Cut Out
4271	Rudder Casting Sheave
4525	Clevis Pin 1/4 x 1 5/8
F686	Circle Clip 5/8
4516	Rudder Spacer 3"
6831	Rudder Shim
F165	Rudder Bolt 5/16 x 2
F122	5/16 S/S Washer
F107	5/16 Nylon Nut
4512	Tiller Arm
5514	Tiller Tie Bar end Fitting right
5515	Tiller Tie Bar end fitting Left
4514	Clevis Pin 1/4 x 1 3/8
F109	1/4 x1 1/2 Bolt
F123	1/4 Nylon Nut
4573	Tiller Arm Ackerman Arm
1001	Tiller Arm Bush
4558	Urethane Tiller Joint Assembly
F211	Screw no 10 3/4
4510	Piv Matic Assembly
F118	1/4 x 3/4 Nylon Washer
5514	Tiller Tie Bar
5514A	Tiller Tie Bar Ackerman
5508	Tiller Adjuster
5801	Tiller Extension 2550 Aluminium
5805	Tiller Extension 2550 Carbon
5204	Tiller Flexi Joint PYF(Red)
3113	Tiller Flexi Joint Ronstan (Black)
5806	Ariba Hiking Stick
C281	Yoke Assembly
4528	Rudder Blade
F206	5/16 x 2" Lock Set Screw
F194	5/16 Lock Nut
F193	3/8 x 3/4 Nylon Washer
4522	3/8 Pintle S/Steel
F687	Circle Clip
9150	3/16 Shackle
F108	Rivet 6:6 S/Steel
F195	3/16 Washer
4523	Rudder Shock Cord Kit

4818	Rudder Kick up Stop
9703	Cinch Ring
4515	Rudder S/S Bush
4460	Rudder Pull Down Rope 6m x 1.4m
1104	Rudder Casting Bush Black

## **Sails Battens and Trampoline**

<b><u>PART NO</u></b>	<b><u>DESCRIPTION</u></b>
8414	Mainsail with out Track
8420	Batten Set (9)
8420-1	Batten no 1 Top
8420-2	Batten no 2
8420-3	Batten no 3
8420-4	Batten no 4
8420-5	Batten no 5
8420-6	Batten no 6
8420-7	Batten no 7
8420-8	Batten no 8
8420-9	Batten no 9 Bottom
8302	V Lock Batten End
8610	Outhaul Assembly
2622	Outhaul Car Harken RCB
7101	Outhaul Car Ronstan RCB
6807	Cleat Aluminium
9326	Loop Block
7094	Strap Eye
6102	Swivel Cleat PYF Option
6105	Swivel cleat Ronstan Option
3511	Stop End
9450	Trampoline Old Style (raised Style)
9451	Trampoline Flat Style (colour)
9450A	Trampoline in Hull (colour)
9452	Trampoline in New Style Hull (colour)
9568	Tube Trampoline
8430	Batten Trampoline
9583	Trampoline lacing 4mm x 4.5 mtrs

## **Blocks**

<b><u>PART NO</u></b>	<b><u>DESCRIPTION</u></b>
9194	Mainsheet Ratchet block Triple Harken
8957	Mainsheet Ratchetamatic 6:1 PYF
5314	Mainsheet Top Block Quad 38mm
9326	Loop Block 20
7101	Loop Block 30
7502	Loop Block 30 Double
7733	Loop Block 40
9348	1/4 S Hook
9349	5/16 S Hook
8710	Top Block Triple PYF